Cement and Concrete Research 42 (2012) 166–172
Contents lists available at SciVerse ScienceDirect
Cement and Concrete Research
j ourna l homepage: ht tp : / /ees .e lsev ie r .com/CEMCON/defau l t .asp
A new class of organosilane-modified polycarboxylate superplasticizers with low
sulfate sensitivity
Wei Fan a,b,c, François Stoffelbach b, Jutta Rieger b, Laure Regnaud c, Angélique Vichot c,
Bruno Bresson a, Nicolas Lequeux d,⁎

Chemical compositions are given in Table 2. The main difference be-
tween the two cements comes from the sulfate alkali content which
is much higher in C2 than in C1.
Tricalcium silicate, C3S, was synthesized at CTG Italcementi Group
by calcination of stoechiometric mixture of CaCO3 and silica. C3S was
ground to a specific surface Blaine of 3900 cm2 g−1.
Table 1
Structural characteristics of synthesized polymers.
Initial mol% 1H NMR Acid–base titration 29Si
MAPEG MAA MAPTS PEG
mol%
COOH
mol%
Expe
TES
P(PEG40-MAA60) 40 60 0 42 61 –
P(PEG40-MAA55-Si5) 40 55 5 – – 0.03
P(PEG40-MAA50-Si10) 40 50 10 – – 0.05
P(PEG40-MAA40-Si20) 40 40 20 – – 0.16
P(PEG40-MAA30-Si30) 40 30 30 – – 0.26
P(PEG40-MAA20-Si40) 40 20 40 – – 0.31
P(PEG40-MAA10-Si50) 40 10 50 – – 0.38
P(PEG40-Si60) 40 0 60 – – 0.44
a 29Si NMR analysis was performed on the final solution of polymerization using triethyl
b Theoretical mass of SiO2 calculated with hypothesis of no hydrolysis and complete hyd
2.4. Synthesis of ettringite